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RE: Business Communications Faculty Concurrence - Course Change - GEB3234 and GEB

From Joseph Compomizzi <jcompomizzi@fau.edu>
Date Thu 10/2/2025 1:13 PM
To Beth Sindaco <bsindaco@fau.edu>; Daniel Creed <dcreed@fau.edu>; Dominique Fuentes

<dfuente1@fau.edu>; Emily Sacks <esacks@fau.edu>; George Grunfeld <ggrunfeld@fau.edu>; James Granger
<jgranger@fau.edu>; Jennifer Lawer Friedberg <jlawerfriedberg@fau.edu>; Jerry Durbeej
<jdurbeej@fau.edu>; Joanne Chive <jchive@fau.edu>; Khawaja Zainulabdin <kzainulabdin@fau.edu>; Laurie
Nesbitt <lnesbitt@fau.edu>; Sarah Nielsen <nielsens@fau.edu>

Cc Myrna Sotolongo <msotolo2@fau.edu>; Kimberly Paulus <paulusk@fau.edu>; Melanie Perla
<mperla@fau.edu>; Rose-May Frazier <frazierr@fau.edu>; Michael Rapoport <mrapoport@fau.edu>

Dear Business Communications faculty.

Thank you providing departmental concurrence in removing the prerequisite/corequisite of GEB3213 for
the following courses:
GEB3234-AI Skills for Business Communications
GEB4253-Business Communications Across Cultures

Dominique and Jamie will be preparing the course change forms for presentation/approval to the
councils with updating in the course catalogue for Spring/2026, hopefully.

Joe

Joseph Compomizzi, D.Sc.
Director, Business Communications
Florida Atlantic University
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL  33431
561-297-3633
jcompomizzi@fau.edu
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